PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WHIRLPOOL EUROPE B.V.	09/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION
Street Address:	2000 NORTH M-63
Internal Address:	MD 2200
City:	BENTON HARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5881746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)923-5778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 269-923-5470

Email: Deborah_Tomaszewski@Whirlpool.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS A. SCHWYN
Address Line 1: 500 RENAISSANCE DR.
Address Line 2: SUITE 102 MD 0750

Address Line 4: ST. JOSEPH, MICHIGAN 49085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5,881,746

NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS A. SCHWYN

Total Attachments: 2

500694116

source=5881746ASN#page1.tif source=5881746ASN#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021773 FRAME: 0610

00

OF HU

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT, effective at the close of business on September 15, 2007, is made by WHIRLPOOL EUROPE B.V., a Company incorporated in the Netherlands ("ASSIGNOR"), to WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation ("ASSIGNEE").

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that, for Two U.S. Dollars (\$2) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the letters patent listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, and in and to any and all reexaminations and reissues of said letters patent, and in and to the described inventions as disclosed and claimed in said letters patent, together with all claims, demands and causes of action for the past infringement of said letters patent wheresoever or by whomsoever committed, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to the end of the respective terms for which said letters patent are granted, or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not have been made.

ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it has the legal power, authority and right to make this assignment and further covenants with ASSIGNEE to execute, when requested, such additional assignments, instruments and documents as may be reasonably necessary to effectuate this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said WHIRLPOOL EUROPE B.V., has hereunto set its hand and seal.

WHIRLPOOL EUROPE B.V.

ATTEST:

its /

SCHEDULE "A"

1. US Patent No. 5,881,746 entitled Method and Device for Drying Crockery in a Dishwasher

PATENT

REEL: 021773 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 11/04/2008